
BAS-600 Series
i\— ‘;i

PARTS BOOK

TEILEKATALOG

LIVRE DES PiECES

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

71±>

AUOTOMATIC LOCKSTITCH POCKET WELT SEWER

[For 22,24 and 26mm width gauge! Adjustable corner knife]

bh&

-j

www.PromElectroAvtomat.ru



A. iiDH / Cloth control system mechanism / Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung I
Mécanisme de Ia système de contrôle du tissu / Mecanismo de Ia sistema de control de tela

8
u 1-41-7 86——N fl
- -1-41-8 1-41-11 84-7

çk 14112 iII 848
1-41-13 84-4—--——-——j 84-9

-41 84=2___L4:Ic2

1-41-1
-1-41-5

84i\

1-77

-1-41-io 46—
84-5---

1-41 -3-2 1 -36-6--—z 46—-’ 1-36-4
1—41 —3—1- _35_5_<2

1 —36—6——-
1-41

1 -36-4——— 1 -36-5--9

[ 1-36-81-36-7

1-24
1—25

— 1-36—2 1 —36—1
- 1-26 -<iff ‘l—1-36-1

‘-‘-—1-23 1-16 1-25 -‘

1-24

1-76 1-75
;

!

U
o

l2 3S4 1-35-1
1-3t3[

1-21 1-35-5 1-35-6

____

37L1iç1-69
1-58 1-8 J41L135/ -c

13914o F153
1öJ I p167 -1-55 /1-52

1-29 1-71 [ 1-66
1-46 42

/ 12 ‘114113 1-21

/ 1-3 1-5 1-21
1-20

—1—

www.PromElectroAvtomat.ru



;-7 U Jr:S7

— )L ;‘ •‘:) — 1- L
l - _‘ 7 7 —U A
7-
7t H ‘6X67
;j—)1’ :>

:‘J 5—
-? 7 r ‘T72O1ADF
7rJ-t7 HANOi

—4X4X16
25 H-’7I

H L-,’6X67
,-\ y I) >7 I
Yti)L’ H4X12
I \ - - 2-4

5 L 4
tiI-( V79-’

Tt*)L’ H6X25
r fj 2-6

7 L rj7 6
U Z?*—)L’\Y I) >7
71)1’ H ,‘—)L’
f\ 7 ‘J >7 :- -j- :1:

I S .1f 1j -c 3- L r 4
tt\1 M3X6
I’ i 2-3

—:7:---i’ 7
Yt*)L H3X8

ç h 2-3
5Lr3

*—)1’’— HR
7 ?-./7 -62OiZZ

F- r)-7 Ci2
t)1’ -i’7
—t—)2-
I) )1”\y I) >7
‘? U >7 - -U- I
t”.Zl M3X6
I c - 7i 2-3

S 3
- - -U- 1’
ti)1’ F-4X14

c - 5 * 2-4
5 U- ii c L ‘74

; S - —-7
-‘S -( F i -( V

Ytt)1’ 1-3

“U-F:: -‘

53X3
; ‘-< I) i -i’ V
73-j)L’ I-5X8
7’t7i)L’ F—5X30
7’tj)L’ I—5X16

* -U i * 2-5
F:

U >7’ 7’ 1’
7)1’8X15

:) I,):- 7 -7
:-‘ ‘) — 720X75
I ‘ IL’ i

U> — - > -U-
F- ‘)‘)‘U-hti2O

u
-“U-‘i’ 7M
;->TU--f 7D
Y±i)1’ I-4X16
Ic1f24

? ‘Y , L 7’
XSi’ Vu-i’ V

FEED DEVICE ASSY (S)
BALL SCREW SUPPORT (L)
TIMING PULLEY (A)
SLIDE SHAFT LOWER
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
BALL SCREW
COLLAR
BALL BEARING, 720 1ADF
BEARING NUT, ANO1
KEY 4X4X16
SLIDE SHAFT UPPER
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
BEARING PRESSER
BOLT, SOCKET M4X 12
WASHER, SPRING 2-4
WASHER, PLAIN M 4
CARRIAGE FEED MOVABLE BASE
BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
WASHER, SPRING 2-6
WASHER, PLAIN M 6
LINEAR BALL BEARING
FELT SEAL
BEARING PRESSER
WASHER, PLAIN M4
SCREW, PAN M3X6
WASHER, SPRING 2-3
WASHER, PLAIN M 3
SENSOR PERCEIVE PLATE
BOLT, SOCKET M3X8
WASHER, SPRING 2-3
WASHER, PLAIN M 3
SPACER
BALL SCREW SUPPORT (R)
BALL BEARING, 6201ZZ
RETAINING RING, C12
CORNER KNIFE MOVABLE BASE ASSY
CORNER KNIFE MOVABLE BASE
LINEAR BALL BEARING NB.SM2OGW
BEARING PRESSER
SCREW, PAN M3X6
WASHER, SPRING 2-3
WASHER, PLAIN M 3
SENSOR BRACKET
BOLT, SOCKET M4X14
WASHER, SPRING 2-4
WASHER, PLAIN M4
SLIDER ASSY
SLIDE GUIDE
SLIDER SUPPORT
BOLT, SOCKET M3
SLIDER
PIN
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3
SLIDE GUIDE
BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
BOLT, SOCKET M5X30
BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
WASHER, SPRING 2-5
WASHER, PLAIN M 5
KNIFE LIFTER ASSY
CYLINDER FITTING BASE
BUSH8X15
CYLINDERASSY
CYLINDER 20X75
VALVE
HALF UNION
CYLINDER SENSOR
FITTING CLAMP 20
LIFTER PLATE (U)
LIFTER PLATE (M)
LIFTER PLATE (D)
BOLT, SOCKET M4X1 6
WASHER, SPRING 2-4
SPRING
SLIDE GUIDE

A ii[!fl / Cloth control system mechanism / Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung I
Mécanisme de Ia système de contrOle du tissu I Mecanismo de a sistema de control de tela

REFNO. CODE Q1Y E > NAME OF PARTS RM

1—1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6
1-7
1-8
1-9
1-10
1—11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33
1-34
1-35
1-35-1
1-35-2
1-35-3
1-35-4
1-35-5
1-35-6
1-35-7
1-35-8
1-35-9
1-35-10
1-36
1-36-1
1-36-2
1-36-3
1-36-4
1-36-5
1-36-6
1-36-7
1-36-8
1-37
1-38
1-39
1-40
1-41
1-41-1
1-41-2
1-41-3
1-41-3-1
1-41-3-2
1-41-3-3
1-41-3-4
1-41-3-5
1-41-4
1-41-5
1-41-6
1-41-7
1-41-8
1-41-9
1-41-1 0

S35604001
S08284001
S08286000
S08289001
014060622
S08290001
S08291001
508292000
073010002
508280000
508293001
014060622
S08294001
018401222
028040242
025040232
508295100
018062522
028060242
025060232
509157000
508400000
508300001
025040236
062300616
028030243
025030233
S08301001
018300822
028030242
025030232
S083 04001
S14799001
S08306000
048120142
S35605001
S34629000
S35606000
534723000
062300616
028030243
025030233
S34641001
018401436
028040246
025040236
535607001
S3463000 1
S34631 001
510439001
S3463200 1
S0832000 1
012300336
S08233000
018500836
018503036
018501636
028050246
025050236
535608001
S34639001
231071001
S08323000
S08324000
S06866000
504910000
508488000
508501000
S34634001
534635001
S34633001
018401636
028040246
S08303001
534637001

2

2

2

3
3
3

4
4
4
4

6
8
8
8
2
4
4
4
2

2

8
8
8

2
2
2

2
2
8
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
2

1

1

5
5

-2-

www.PromElectroAvtomat.ru



A. IjVk1i I Cloth control system mechanism / Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung I
Mécanisme de Ia système de contrOle du tissu I Mecanismo de Ia sistema de control de tela

1-41-11 -84-7
1-41-12 II -

84—8
1 -41-13 84-4- c—- 84-9

84-B-- i LU
, 47

1-41-4
84-2—--

—

48

1-41-1
1 -41-5

84-1---
-

aA 84—3
tJ.t.J

45
1-41-10 46-

1-41 1 -36-6—— 1-36-4
1-41 1 -36-5 1 -36-6
1-41 1-36-4-—-— 1 -36-5—

1—36—8 1—36—7

1-24
1—25 1—23 _—36—2 1 —36—1h

26
1-26 iiiri 1-36-1

‘ zjl —23 1—16 1—25 — 11111 III

176 1-75

1-35-4w 1-35-1
1-38-3

165 158 138 EJ
1-35-7

1-67 13914013 1-55
1-29 1 -71 1-66

1- 42 1-56

1-4511

/1L71682 1-8

// c I 1-10 ‘ -48

1-9 - —1 -47

12 1-21

7 &) 13 15 121
-

1-20

-3-

www.PromElectroAvtomat.ru



(is)3dIN>3NI0D
(Ss)i3Ni0D

EV’JN1V1d‘EHSVM
E-DNIidS‘HSVM

oL.XELI’J13)DOS‘1108
NidDNLLL3S3dIN)3NOD

8XEVJU)DOS‘1108
anisdIN)d]N10D

(i)±])DVl8DNLLUS3dIN)Nl0D
(1)1])lDVi8DNIIUS3dIN)i3NN0D

SV83dIN)I3NN0D
(5)ASSV3SVS3lIN)]N10D

9L”dN1V1d‘N3HSVM
9-DNIIdS‘H3HSVM

SX9L’\JU)D0S‘1108
17VJNIV1d‘HSVM

V-DNIldS‘i]HSVM
LXVVJ13)DOS‘1108

t7XWJ(Id)1D0S‘M3iDSUS
IdVHSSV8]dN)l

EXEVJ(Id)U)DOS‘M]DSUS
t7DNIJdS‘HSVM

SXt7L1iU)DOS‘1108
U)DV1810SN3S

Ii8DNII1
OXEXEA])

i.xcvi(dD)13)DOS‘M3DSUS
(s)A3llfldDNIL/’JI1

S-DNI1dS‘I]HSVM
91.XSV’dUXDOS‘1708
9-DNI1dS‘i3HSVM
9I/’JN1V1d‘l3HSVM

SX9VJ!D0S‘1708
U)lDVd8010VJ

1DVdS10SNS
DNflJdS

)00HDNINdS
N0ISN1X‘DNIidS
S‘DNIIDNINIVUi

.LdVHSVJflH)ifld
J3AidVJVi)

9-DNIddS‘iHSVM
HSfld

OX9VJ1D0S‘1108
17-8/1.INIOf

(o[xE)aNIi..o
ASSVGNIiAJ

t7-DNIHdS‘HSVM
9[X17LAJU)DOS‘1108
1VidUSGNI1AD
S-DNIHdS‘HSVM

17LXSIAJ!)0S‘1108
SV8dLfJViD

ENWdS
SXSVd(Id)U)DOS‘MNJSUS

NV11OJUS
G0JDNINOIIISOd

SIA]N1V1d‘HSVM
S-DNWdS‘iHSVM

OXSViU)IDOS‘1108
(1)SV8!SflIGV

9V’JN1V1d‘[HSVM
9-DNIidS‘NHSVM

9LX9U>IDOS‘1108
3SVH310NVH

UNDVVJ
13c1i0H±3NDVLAJ

ASSVi3G10HI3NDVV’d
8LAJ‘lflN

OSX8VJ110880N
)IOOHDNIHdS

DNflJdS
SLAJN1V1d‘H]HSVM
S-DNIidS‘H3HSVM

9[XSV’J13>IDOS‘1108

9—9L>iS—-p—
<tfWWt7H-9>SS—-f--IE

E6rfi.4i
E-!L4f

OLXE‘11(f-1t
<2111ii—-1—

8XE11(-I.L

d,L4Ij4,ñI,(—-ç—L
1.L-4(,6.ñ—-c—

,C—4—Ii

6sP.6—-—

94r421
9-ZC(4’i

SX9’4-c-.L
t74i*-c,21

\1

LX1(-1-L
VX421
4,4:Pjr,(
EXE4-21-cL

SXt7l1(*-1zL

-14,]1-Z-

i(’.’4,<P4
OXEXE—*r

4LXS(1-I-.L
(i

—C.4P4
S.ci1i-:\I

9LXS1(.f-L
9-4.’f

94r:q4

SX9

r4r-4,L(

-CIt\I

SC,(

4,4:<.4:

46

114:CE
OX911(4—I-L

t-8IL6
OLXE4—:(:

4.6<n
t7-.CI4I

9[XP1(*-LL
4p1j6.(i4-:1,4:

P[XS1‘(fr-.-]
P6E—:46

Ii.—\4

SXS42]-4-LL
—4CI-]44

.6.:*P
S—4r*,CI4421

c-
-.4i

OXS1(•T-I-tL
1p4446E*

94r*CI.4421
C[,4-\I

9LX9]1(T-IL

P4IC
14<4:4r4:

4ii1H4±4,.
6-41(IH4.4L-

8l6-I-r4:
OSxULAH1(1I:I

4,Ci:\I

\f(i\I621
S—4TE*CI.6421

S-CIIi\f
)txc1(l-(-L

<WW9—9L,,U01>
<wWVL—8,,NO:I>

0

17
17
17
17
17
17

1.
1.

17
17

1

1

17

17
17

1
1

17

1
1

1
1
1

1

[000V9VES
[OOLV9VES
9E1OEOS1O
9t7lOEO8lO
9E0[OE8LO
1.00199VES
9E800E8[0
1.00[99t’ES
1.000S9VES
1.0O617917ES
LOORV9VES
[006095ES
9E1090910
9171090810
9E51908[0
9E10170910
91710170810
9ElLOti8LO
9E1700171[0
[OOESLVI.S
9EEOOE1[0
9ti10170810
9E510178[0
000EO1S[S
000881805
0000VSOLS
1111.05171.0
000L8180S
1171050810
1191.0581.0
1171090810
1E1O9OS1O
11S1908[0
[00581805
[0010191.5
[0[S8960S
0060S80S

[0016195
1VEOSO8VO
[00166[ES
[00[6SS[S
1171090810
[00[179E[S
11019081.0
00098890S
0000t79E[S
0006E9E[S
11710170810
1191.01781.0
[008E9E[S
1171050810
11171.0581.0
LOO1001ES
[OOSSS8V[
9E50091[0
[00961805
L00L6180S
9E1OSOS1O
9171050810
9E010S8[0
[008E917ES
9E1090S10
9171090810
9E9L908[0
[OOLO1S[S
00091511.
0009SL60S
000991.60S
9010801.10
00008L80S
[0060580S
0090E8OS

9E1OSOS1O
9t7l0S08l0
9E9[058[O

98
SB

6-178
8-178
L-178
9-178
9-178
17-178
E-178
1-178
[-178

178
11
LL
OL
617
817
£17
917
517

117
[17
017
[1.
0[

6
8
£
9
S
t7

E
1

BL
LL-[
9L-[
SL
t7L1.
EL
U-1.
[L-[
OL[
69-1.

[-89-1.
89-[
L9-
99-1.
99-1.
179-1.
E9-[
19-1.
[9-1.
09-1.
6S-[
8S-[
£5-
9S-[
95-
17S
ES
15-1.
[5-1.
05-1.

1-617-1.

617-1.

LV-[
917-1.
517-1.

lL-1t7-[
I[-[tL

0

\JHS!NVddO31A]VNPAi.,i:)300)0Nd31

PTOUOep2WS!S1?pOWSIUeJaI,AJ/flSS!I.flP3IQJ[Uo33paWç[SAS1?apawS!ut?DaIAJ

/6uniip!JJoAs6unJqnos/WS!U1fWweisAsIoJwoDLOi)/.J[it*V

www.PromElectroAvtomat.ru



B Ii[.1 / Cloth control system mechanism / Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung /
Mécanisme de Ia système de contrOle du tissu / Mecanismo de Ia sistema de control de tela

25-36 25-34 25-53 25-66

J 25-35 25-31 25-35 25-38 j 25 -61

25-&i
25-54 25-52-I 25-63

2s23i2L
j3

25-24-. I L-. C) .L___—1
25-22 25-se 25-56

25-30 -u 25 25 256o
25-4o

57 56 I •— 25--Jj (7>—-25-46
- 25-47

25-79
-21 25-18 25-4925-50 25-42-2 2586

2514
25-85 25-89

25-

_ _

721

25-52-i 25-58 25-23
68(i25-24

25-3 25-74 25-72 25-26 25-25 [
25-12

-22 25-77 -

525-4

58 -—25-6

-

25L84 2-85 2-80

25-1 - —— -- -

- 25-1

25-2 25-4 25-3 ‘-1--K$- Ji- I
/FOR FLAP

25-69

-5-

www.PromElectroAvtomat.ru



B. IiI / Cloth control system mechanism I Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung /

25
25-1
25-2
25-3
25-4
25-5
25-6
25-7
25-8
25-9
25-10
25-1 1
25-12
25-13
25-14
25-15
25-16
25-17
25-18
25-19
25-20
25-21
25-22
25-23
25-24
25-25
25-26
25-27
25-28
25-29
25-30
25-31
25-32
25-33
25-34
25-35
25-36
25-37
25-38
25-39
25-40
25-41
25-42
25-42-1
25-42-2
25-43
25-44
25-45
25-46
25-47
25-48
25-49
25-50
25-51
25-52
25-52-1
25-52-2
25-52-3
25-53

535586001
S08228101
018083036
025080236
028080246
534625001
018083036
025080236
028080246
534626001
018401036
508231000
508232000
018082536
025080236
028080246
508233000
018501036
S0824500 1
S0824600 1
018501436
028050246
508248001
018502536
028050246
508247001
012500536
018502036
021500103
S08234001
012500536
S31233001
S31 237001
S08332000
508237001
508238000
S08239000
S08240000
S16887001
508241001
018502036
028050246
508242000
S08252000
508498000
062304006
028030246
508142001
028040246
508249000
018062036
025060236
028060246
021060206
534721000
534722000
506882000
S06883000
018402536

;t t I 7 W

U S

Yt.t)L’ I8X3O

E 5 t 3: 53

1 - -‘t 75 . 2-8

----5-I F- ‘)Ji-’w
ti)L’ F-8X30

E 5 - 75 -3: 58
icij-7’2-8

5i’ F-75-1 Vw
t)1 F-4X10

-t-tti-c -5S-IR

--ti-i-c F-5S-fL

3-J)t F-8X25

75 2-8

3\ U 75 F
7ti)L’ F-5X10

75—f V Li —-5 - R

75-f F-L1—5-rL

7’t*)L I-5X14

I ‘ - -Ff 5 i 2-5

- —5-.) :‘ S - -I)- I

4 Tt)LF-5X25

4 itiii42-5

2 Lu’iF

55X5

Yti)L I-5X20

t I-1—>L5

7t 5 5X5

15I 5R

4I3:L

2 V5-r”’’J-’S
4 52.F-U-S75J\—

4
4 57)5-
4 ;53j-7’:Ii-

2 Y?Ut5F-ANO1

2 ‘)——5—’r
477t)LF-5X2O

I \ - 1 75 2-5

, I) :-

i U .—2OX15

-‘J45-M5-4

*‘\3x4O

I ‘ 75 2-3

[-— -‘ —5-’) 55
75 2-4

‘<?‘J S SMR626ZZ

77ti)L’ F-6X20

F: 5 -5 5 L 56

2SJLt’) 1-6

S U S S S
S U SS16X30

‘JM5-4

SI)L*M5-4

Mécanisme de Ia système de contrôle du tissu / Mecanismo de Ia sistema de control de tela

REFNO. CODE QTY NAMEOFPARTS Rf\

2
2
2

2
2
2

2

4
4
4
2
2

4
4
2

2
2
2
2
2

1

CARRIAGE FEED ASSY (W)
CARRIAGE FEED FITTING PLATE
BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
WASHER, PLAIN M 8
WASHER, SPRING 2-8
CARRIAGE FEED FITTING PLATE (W)
BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
WASHER, PLAIN M 8
WASHER, SPRING 2-8
SLIDE GUIDE (W)
BOLT, SOCKET M4X1O
CARRIAGE FEED MOVABLE BASE (R)
CARRIAGE FEED MOVABLE BASE (L)
BOLT, SOCKET M8X25
WASHER, PLAIN M 8
WASHER, SPRING 2-8
SLIDE GUIDE
BOLT, SOCKET M5X1O
GUIDE ROLLER BASE (R)
GUIDE ROLLER BASE (L)
BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
WASHER, SPRING 2-5
CONNECTING SHAFT SUPPORT
BOLT, SOCKET M5X25
WASHER, SPRING 2-5
PRESSER ROD
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
NUT, 1 MS
FULCRUM SHAFT
SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
CARRIAGE FEED ARM (R)
CARRIAGE FEED ARM (L)
BUSH BM1212FB
THRUST BEARING COVER
THRUST BEARING
THRUST WASHER
THRUST WASHER
U NUT, ANO1
CYLINDER SUPPOTER
BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
WASHER, SPRING 2-5
CYLINDER ASSY
CYLINDER 20X1 5
SPEED CONTROLLER JOINT M5-4
SCREW, PAN M3X40
WASHER, SPRING 2-3
CONNECTING SHAFT
WASHER, SPRING 2-4
BALL BEARING, MR626ZZ
BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
WASHER, PLAIN M 6
WASHER, SPRING 2-6
NUT, 2 M6
CYLINDER ASSY
CYLINDER 16X30
JOINT M5-4
S-ELBOW M5-4
BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

4
2
2
4
8
8
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4 Yt)L’F-4X25

-6-

www.PromElectroAvtomat.ru



B li1 / Cloth control system mechanism / Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung /
Mécanisme de Ia système de contrôle du tissu / Mecanismo de Ia sistema de control de tela

- 25-3625-34 25-53 25-os

25-35 25372535 25-38 25-67
59 LJ— 25-31

25
2j-54-

25-52-1 25-63
25-33 -67

0 25232

25-22
25-59 25-56

25-30 L 25-25i256o 25-58

-- -25-41 --25-43

b7725L1725-28
;2

251EE
5] - 56 - —---25-4B 25-4

25-79

-

25
-39

25-21—- 25-18 25-4925-50 25-42-2 25-86

25-75
25_76

25-84
25-85

_____

2s5Z5i55E45’\

7

25-52-1 25-56 25-23 69

I ()25-24

58T 25-g
25 25-80

252254253Jç

-8?

-7-

www.PromElectroAvtomat.ru



B. Iill[] / Cloth control system mechanism I Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung /
Mécanisme de Ia système de contröle du tissu / Mecanismo de Ia sistema de control de tela

REF.NO. CODE ciY NAMEOFPARTS RJV

4
2 ‘JJjii’J77

2
2 SI)1’iM5-4

2 ‘)M5-4

2 FiI-w

2
4 )L’X15

4 tILIXi2

4
2 ‘)—1--”-c

2 t1 I-
2 hw

2iZLt) 6

I \ - J 2-6

1 Y I’ I.) I\

I\ j

- W-R

;4- I) - W-L

Yt1)L’ t—4X16

Ifh2-4

25-54
25-55
25-55-1
25-55-2
25-55-3
25-56
25-57
25-58
25-59
25-60
25-61
25-62
25-63
25-64
25-65
25-66
25-67
25-68
25-69
25-70
25-71
25-72
25-73
25-74
25-75
25-76
25-77
25-78
25-79
25-80
25-81
25-82
25-83
25-84
25-85
25-86
25-87
25-88
25-89
25-90
25-91
25-92
25-93
25-94
25-95
55
56
57
58
59
62
63
64
68
69

87

028040246
S08493000
S08489000
S06883000
506882000
534627000
S10706000
231071001
018401236
028040246
508207001
S08149001
534628000
021060206
028060246
S08216001
508509001
534624001
S34623001
018401636
028040246
508148001
018400836
028040246
531920101
018401436
508257001
012500536
S0825800 1
508259001
018501636
534620001
S34619001
062712012
110233001
S082 64001
062300416
025030233
028030243
S31991001
028050246
004401003
S13084001
S24033001
534645001

534622001
534621001
004300513

S3464600 1

WASHER, SPRING 2-4
SELECTOR VALVE ASSY
HAND VALVE
S-ELBOW M5-4
JOINT M5-4
GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET(W)
BUTTON ALIGNMBNT SHAFT BUSH (B)
BUSH 8X15
BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
WASHER, SPRING 2-4
CYLINDER CONNECTING PLATE
N UT
GUIDE SHAFT (W)

2 NUT,2M6
2 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
2 SPRING
4 SPRING HOOK
1 FOLDINGPLATE(W-R)
1 FOLDING PLATE (W-L)
4 BOLT,SOCKETM4X16
4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
2 i’ij--j-i VALVE SUPPORT
4 Yti)L.I4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
4 Ii2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
2 -‘)-i’ -iR FOLDING PLATE STOPPER
4 YtJ)LI-4X14 BOLT,SOCKETM4X14
4 :-i’ GUIDE SHAFT
4 i3- E sxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
1 1-1-;--tJ-I - ‘) “r-r R CARRIAGE PLATE FITTING PLATE (R)
1 frI I ‘J T1’ L CARRIAGE PLATE FITTING PLATE(L)
4 Tt4)L’I-5X16 BOLT,SOCKETM5X16
1 *tttIW-R CARRIAGEFEED(W-R)
1 *tJIW-L CARRIAGEFEED(W-L)
2 t’E1476-32X2O SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X20
2 -‘476 STUDSCREW,M4.76
2 -r[ CLOTHGUIDE
4 M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
4 7-a3 WASHER, PLAINM3
4 iYiic2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
2 ?±*JH’5X40 BOLT,SOCKETM5X4O
2 Ici2-s WASHER, SPRING 2-5
2 +-i--’4x1o SCREW, FLATM4X1O
2t NUT
2 tfhc12.8 WASHER, M12.8
2 FOLDINGPLATESTOPPER
2 ----IiA CORRIAGE FEED RUBBER
2 .‘\—i-s SPACER(S)
2 \—W SPACER(W)
1 -f —- MOVABLE BASE SPACER
1 ‘—-‘ ADJUSTGAUGE
1 ‘1IUW-R CARRIAGEFEED(UW-R)
1 71t’ittIUW-L CARRIAGEFEED(UW-L)
6 +E3X5 SCREW, FLATM3X5
1 - ‘ El -r ---i FOLDING PLATE PRESSER
2 + El 3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5

< •y <FOR FLAP ATTACHMENT>
2 75m’—-- FLAPSPACER

-8-

www.PromElectroAvtomat.ru



— ‘—L! GAUGE PARTS LIST! LEHRENLISTE!
LISTE DES PIECES D’ ECARTEMENT! LISTA DE PIEZAS DE CALIBRADORES

‘IA
lIlT

Name of parts

-

Carriage feed rubber

2mIm

S08267002

3m!m

S08267003

liii I

Name of parts
22m/m 24m/m 2Gm/rn

I 1

Movable base spacer
S08513-008 S08513-009 S08513-010

7 r7 I >c 22-26
Needle thread knife (22-26)

S34643-001

‘ - -( i” 22-26
Fixed knife (22—26)

S34644-001

-1’ -‘ :j i S
‘ 22-26

Thread retainer spring (22-26)
S34642-001

-‘B
Link (B)

S08385-008 S08385-009 S08385-010

X—’JW S08511-108 S08511-109 S08511-110
Spacer (W) (t = 10.5) (t= 11.5) (t= 12.5)

R
Slide plate (R)

S3 1229-004

X’)(L
Slide plate (L)

S31230-004

J)y

Needle clamp assy
S35587-001 S35588-001 S35589-00 1

,i-I) -í 37

Needle plate
S34616-001 S34617-001 S34618-00 1

4mJm

S08267004

I I A,
liii 1’ I 8—14m/m 16—26m1m

Name of parts

- i 37 — S36353-001 S36354-001
Ceramic corner knife (SS) (SL)

7 1 37
S36355 001

Ceramic fixed knife -

J1 > — /BINDER

mi-fl JIJ
22m]m 24m!m 26m/m

Name of parts Usage

w j,fjJ S34653-009 S34655-009 S33881-009
Binder assy (W) Double Welting (22W) (24W) (26W)

-> 37 S ) S34657-009 S34659-009 S34661-009
Binder assy (5) Single Welting (22S) (24S) (26S)

-‘ 37 5 ) S34808-009 S34810-009 S34812-009
C Binder assy (S) Single Welting (22S) (24S) (26S)

BAS-600 SERIES

-9-

www.PromElectroAvtomat.ru



a

0

www.PromElectroAvtomat.ru



R— ‘Y ) ‘y

PARTS BOOK

TEILEKATALOG

LIVRE DES PIECES

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD.

T467 T 1 1 - TEL(052)824-2392

Printed in Japan / Gedriickt in Japan / Imprimé au Japon I Impreso en Japón 15 1-605
S98605-021
l997.l0.H[f

www.PromElectroAvtomat.ru


